Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Nomination and 

Remuneration Committee of Vasa Denticity Limited (the “Company”), through circular 

resolution dated February 19, 2026, has approved the allotment of 6,751 (Six Thousand 

Seven Hundred Fifty-One) equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each at an exercise price of 

Rs. 10/- per share to eligible employees, pursuant to the exercise of vested Employee Stock 

Options under Vasa Denticity Limited – Employee Stock Option Scheme, 2023 (“VASA 

ESOS 2023”).

[...]

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

M.No. A74591 

Annexure-A 

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

S.No Particulars 

Details 

Brief details of options granted The present instance is the allotment of 

6751 (Six thousand Seven Hundred 

Fifty-One) equity shares of the 

Company of face value Rs. 10/- each, 

fully paid-up, upon exercise of options  

Under Vasa Denticity Limited – 

Employee Stock Option Scheme, 

2023 (“VASA ESOS 2023”). 

Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI 

(Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat